## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
University of California	09/11/2000

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government	
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)	
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20892-7980	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09485071

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edison@nih.gov

Correspondent Name: Director, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Director, DEITR, NIH

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=09485071ml#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022039 FRAME: 0632

# LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the National Institutes of Health, an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention:

Invention Title

: A Novel Inhibitor of Eukaryotic DNA Cytosine-5

Methyltransferase

Inventors

: Norbert O. Reich & James Flynn

Patent Application Title

: Modulators of DNA Cytosine-5 Methyltransferase

And Methods for use Thereof

Serial No.

: 09/485,071

Filing Date

: February 3, 2000

Country (if other than U.S.)

: PCT/US 98/ 12351;

filed 6/12/98

designating: EPO, CA & JP

This subject invention was made with National Institutes of Health Grant No. GM46333.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with The Regents of the University of California, Licensor.

Name: Linda S. Stevenson

Title:

Manager, Patent Prosecution

Office of Technology Transfer

Date:

September 11, 2000

PATENT REEL: 022039 FRAME: 0633

**RECORDED: 12/30/2008**